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BANK RECONCILIATION

Date Bank Reconciliation [R]Voucher [R] [R]
INCOME
Bank balance as @ 1 September 2008 255 733.69
EXPENSES
Master's Fees 2 525.00
Trustee's Fees 7 524.87
VAT thereon 1 053.48
Advertising 326.78
Bank Charges Provision 800.00
Distribution to insolvent 243 503.56
255 733.70 255 733.69
0.00
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FREE RESIDUE A NT
Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher IR] [R]
INCOME
Proceeds of sale of property (half share) i 500 000.00
Interest earned "B" 248.73
EXPENSES
Master's Fees "A" 2 525.00
Trustee's Fees
3% on sale of property (Half Share) 7 500.00 7 524.87
10% on interest 24.87
VAT thereon 1 053.48
N Costs deducted by Transferring Attorney
Half share of R88,752.17
Agents Commission 57 000.00 i 44 376.09
Qutstanding Levies 19 132.37
Electrical Repairs & Pest Control 3421.14
Legal Costs 9 198.66
Ian Wyles Auctioneers
Valuation fee-Durban assets 2 14 198.70
Park Village Auctions
Valuation Fees JHB Assets 5 10 100.40
Storage Charges 4 058.40
Refund to Independent Trustees 6 13.59
Postage 7 288.00
Bank charges “B” 1279.86
Advertising
Second meeting
Beeld 126.52 326.78
Citizen 147.06
Government Gazette 53.20
Bond of Security A" 171 000.00
Balance available for distribution to insolvent 243 503.56
500 248.73 500 248.73
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SCHEDULE "A"

Date Schedule "A" TR] Voucher [R] [R]
Realizations
Free residue 500 248.73
Master's fees
On first | 15 000.00 100.00
On balance of R| 485 248.73 2 425.00
2 525.00
Park Brokers
Bond of Security
Period: 23/8/06 - 22/8/07 57 000.00 3 171 000.00
Period : 23/8/07 - 22/8/08 57 000.00 4
Period: 22/8/08 - 23/8/09 57 000.00
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Schedule "B"
Date Schedule "B” R} Voucher |[R] [R]
,
ABSA Bank interest Bank charges
Cheques Call [Cheques Call
01-Mar-08|St1 54.50
01-Apr-08|St2 0.01 48.06
01-May-08|St3 0.02 48.00
01-Jun-08|5t4 0.01 48.00
01-Jul-08|St5 0.02 48.00
01-Aug-08|Ste 89.86 137.30
01-Sep-08|St7 80.70 48.00
01-Oct-085t 8 78.11 48.00
Provision 800.00
248.73! 0.00 1279.86 0.00
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AFFIDAVIT
JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER

the trustee of the insolvent estate, do hereby make oath/affirm and say that the
aforegoing contains a full and true account of the administration of the company to
date hereto of to the best of my knowledge all assets have been dealt with.

p\Num KLOPPER

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands
the contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT
on the .1k~ ... day of-BEFOBER-2008, the regulations contained in the Government
Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government Notice

No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS V4 7
Full names: Lich
Business Address: iebenberg Dawld R
Office: Attorney/Prokureur RSA .<x van der Merwe
Commissioner of Oathg
Kommissaris van Ede
Clearview Office Park
Unit BS Wilhemina Avenue
Constantia Kioof 1700
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AFFIDAVIT

THEODOR WILHELM VAN DEN HEEVER

the trustee of the insolvent estate, do hereby make oath/affirm and say that the aforegoing

contains a full and true account of the administration of the company to date hereof and to tl

of my knowledge all assets have been dealt with.

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understan
of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at .F. egosten.., ON the

)y

. “TW VAN DEN H
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e \\x

ds the cor
v da

OCTOBER 2008, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having

complied with.

(
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
Full names: NCOIS ANDRE PIENAAR
Business Address: mmwwmoﬁm?oomm%mw&wmm QF OATHS
Office: VANAGER, ESTATES DEPARTHIENT

R CENTRE, 5TH FLOOR__
ORR omwﬁow?mmm AT & CONRAD STREET
N £ ORIDA NORTH
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